UPPER DARBY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT ANNUAL 2024-2025 BUDGET

As provided in 24 P.S. §6-687 and 53 P.S. §6926.311(a), each board of school directors is required to adopt an annual budget for the 2024-2025 school year no later than June 30, 2024. In conformity therewith, notice is hereby given that the Board of School Directors of the Upper Darby School District intends to adopt its annual Budget for the 2024-2025 school year at a special meeting to be held on Tuesday, June 18, 2024 immediately following the conclusion of the committee meetings that are scheduled to begin at 6:00 P.M. This special meeting is open to the public and all members of the public are invited and encouraged to attend. The meeting will be held in the Board Room of the Upper Darby School District located at 8201 Lansdowne Avenue, Upper Darby, Pennsylvania, 19082

The proposed annual Budget contains estimates of revenues and expenditures as well as the proposed tax rates for the 2024-2025 school year. Copies of the proposed annual Budget have been and continue to be available for public inspection on the School District's web site (http://www.upperdarbysd.org) and by arrangement through the District's business office, 8201 Lansdowne Avenue, Upper Darby, PA. 19082.